

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR -21.10.2013

COURT NO. -

ITEM NO. -

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1467 OF 2012

Union of India

.... Appellant

VERSUS

M/s. Den Network Ltd.

.... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Learned Registrar's Court on 30th August, 2013, when the following order was passed:-

**''Service is complete on respondent No. 1.
Original record is awaited.
Reminder be issued.
Appeal has been dismissed against respondent
No. 2, as per the order of the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers dated 11.1.2013.
List again on 21.10.2013.''**

It is submitted that counter affidavit has not been filed in the above-mentioned matter so far.

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal has not been admitted so the Original record not called for.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 17TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Ms. Priya Puri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR