

J

ITEM NO.21

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1467 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S DEN NETWORK LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 21/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Manju Jana, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

Earlier order indicates that the appeal has been dismissed against respondent No.2 as per order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dt.11.1.2013.

List again on 29.11.2013.

|

|

| (M.A.SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR

|

hj